

RMC Rural Housing Working Committee Meeting Thursday, June 29, 2023 11:00 am to 12:00 pm Zoom Teleconference Agenda

Invited participants: Rural Housing Working Committee Members

I. Welcome and Introductions

Charlotte Davis

- II. Review of April 26, 2023, meeting notes
- III. Rural Housing Working Committee's Purpose & Initiatives

<u>Purpose:</u> The purpose of the RMC Rural Housing Committee is to convene stakeholders and interested individuals and organizations to identify solutions, develop legislative policy, and programming that will incentivize the expansion of housing availability in rural Maryland.

III. Rural Housing Surveys

- a) 2023 Rural Issues Survey Questions
- b) Draft Questions for Local Governments Housing Survey
- IV. Community Development Network (CDN) Regional Meetings and Roundtable(s)
 - a) CDN Regional Meetings
 - i. Dates: July 18, 19, 20 (Locations TBD)
 - b) Rural Housing Roundtable
- IV. New Business a) Rural Issues and Research Initiative (Think Tank)
- VI. Other Business
- VII. Adjourn

Next Meeting: TBD